
Safeguarding at CVC

Report Remove

Lives not Knives



https://youtu.be/zhKwpdv6vQQ



REPORT IT!

www.childline.org.uk



 A knife incident happens every 25 minutes

 4 in 5 offenders aged between 12 and 20 
years old

 Third of victims aged between 10 and 17 
years

 Hospitals report a rise in stab wounds



 Fear, self-protection/defence

 To steal by threats to harm

 To harass intimidate or even for ‘kicks;

 Peer pressure 

 To command ‘Respect’ and status

• It is illegal to carry a knife and if caught 
you could face up to four years in prison



https://www.cambs.police.uk



Talk to someone, a trusted adult:

• Your parents

• Tutor

• Head of Year

• Assistant Head of Year

• Teacher

• Safeguarding Team

REPORT IT!

WHAT DO I DO IF I AM WORRIED 
OR I AM WORRIED ABOUT A 
FRIEND?



SAFEGUARDING TEAM

Sean Pollock
Designated Safeguarding Lead
Assistant Principal & SENCO 

spollock@combertonvc.org 

Peter Law 
Principal 

plaw@combertonvc.org

Jennie Girling 
Safeguarding & Support 

Manager 
jgirling@combertonvc.org

Lucy Hardwidge
Safeguarding Officer 

lhardwidge@combertonvc.org

Izzy Baker 
Support & Wellbeing 

Officer 
ibaker@combertonvc.org 

Bronwyn Davis-Jones 
Cabin Teaching Assistant 

bdavis-jones@combertonvc.org

Susan While-Paddon 
School Nurse 

swhile-paddon@combertonvc.org

David Clarke 
Deputy Principal & Head of 

Sixth Form 
dclarke@combertonvc.org 

Irayna Owen Deputy 
Head of Sixth Form 

iowen@combertonvc.org 

Sarah Thomas Sixth 
Form Manager 

sthomas@combertonvc.org 


